Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

A Micronas device is available in a variety of delivery forms. They are distinguished by a
specific ordering code:
Fig. 2–1: Ordering Code Principle
For a detailed information, please refer to the brochure: “Hall Sensors: Ordering Codes,
Packaging, Handling”.
2.1. Device-Specific Ordering Code
The HAR 37xy is available in the following package and temperature variant.
The relationship between ambient temperature (TA) and junction temperature (TJ) is
explained in Section 5.1. on page 38.
For available variants for Configuration (C), Packaging (P), Quantity (Q), and Special
Procedure (SP) please contact TDK-Micronas.
Table 2–1: Available package
Package Code (PA) Package Type
DJ SOIC8-1
Table 2–2: Available temperature ranges
Temperature Code (T) Temperature Range
A TJ = 40 °C to +170 °C
XXX NNNN PA-Y-T-C-P-Q-SP
Further Code Elements
Temperature Range
Capacitor Configuration
Package
Product Type
Product Group
DATA SHEET HAR 3715, HAR 372x, HAR 373x
TDK-Micronas GmbH May 5, 2017; DSH000175_002EN 8
Table 2–3: Available ordering codes and corresponding package marking
Available Ordering Codes Package Marking
HAR3715DJ-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 3715A
HAR3725DJ-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 3725A
HAR3726DJ-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 3726A
HAR3727DJ-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 3727A
HAR3735DJ-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 3735A
HAR3736DJ-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 3736A
HAR3737DJ-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 3737A
DATA SHEET HAR 3715, HAR 372x, HAR 373x
TDK-Micronas GmbH May 5, 2017; DSH000175_002EN 9
3. Functional Description
3.1. General Function